
ASA National Skills Final
Central Park Leisure Pools
14 July 2007 ~ 15 July 2007

Place Score Name

Girls Group E

1 279.30 Chelsey Stewart -- Southampton DA
- 277.85 Clodagh Patridge-Walsh -- NAC Dublin Dive Club (guest)
2 275.40 Eleanor Pawlett -- Harrogate District DC
3 265.00 Hannah Chapell -- City of Leeds DC
4 262.50 Alex Thorne -- Southampton DA
5 256.15 Lucy Baines -- Southampton DA
6 253.55 Amy Gillard -- Luton Kingfishers
7 246.35 Martha Crow -- Crystal Palace DC
8 223.05 Kiani Campbell-Grady -- Harrogate District DC

Girls Group D

1 325.60 Sally Spurr -- City of Leeds DC
2 323.25 Catherine Tilling -- Southampton DA
3 311.45 Amy Watts -- Albatross DC
4 291.95 Paige Jackson -- City of Leeds DC
5 290.50 Charlotte Musgrave -- City of Leeds DC
6 288.45 Elizabeth Osbourne -- Southampton DA
7 283.45 Leilani Mullen -- Albatross DC
8 283.25 Hannah Waters -- Plymouth Diving
9 282.35 Ellen Brown -- Harrogate District DC
10 280.85 April Selby -- Southampton DA
11 277.45 Megan Brennan -- City of Leeds DC
12 275.55 Lucy Robbins -- Crystal Palace DC
13 275.40 Jessica Liczbinska -- Albatross DC
14 271.80 Faye Andrews -- Luton Kingfishers
15 271.50 Colette Bell -- Southampton DA
16 271.40 Jodie Dyer -- Harrogate District DC
- 268.55 Michelle Melia -- NAC Dublin Dive Club (guest)
17 263.70 Lucy Allan -- Plymouth Diving
18 260.75 Darcey Tyrrell -- Albatross DC
19 259.40 Hannah Cook -- Albatross DC
20 257.15 Saskia Dean -- Harrogate District DC
21 255.85 Aisha Omri -- Bradford Esprit
22 255.10 Elizabeth Scott -- Havering Cormorants
23 253.70 Abigail Donoghue -- Plymouth Diving
24 252.90 Laura Grubb -- Plymouth Diving
25 252.50 Katy Morrey -- Harrogate District DC
26 252.45 Holly Lewis -- Crystal Palace DC
27 245.00 Chloe Bowers -- Southampton DA
28 238.40 Bethany Gibbons -- Southampton DA
29 232.15 Beth Horsman -- Bradford Esprit
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Place Score Name

Girls Group C

1 310.55 Kirsty McMahon -- Star Diving Club
2 304.65 Lauren Marchant -- Havering Cormorants
3 304.25 Harriet Jones -- City of Leeds DC
4 298.35 Abigail Herbert -- Plymouth Diving
- 291.10 Olivia O'Hora -- NAC Dublin Dive Club (guest)
5 289.30 Hebe James -- Halifax Diving Academy
6 287.15 Madeline Parker -- Star Diving Club
7 286.45 Kirsty Beighton -- Harrogate District DC
8 281.90 Becky Tweddle -- Albatross DC
9 276.40 Rhianna Andrew -- West Wiltshire DC
10 267.90 Jasmine Feingold -- Harrogate District DC
11 265.40 Abigail Veitch -- Halifax Diving Academy
12 260.90 Olivia Turner -- Harrogate District DC
13 257.00 Courtney Todd -- City of Leeds DC
14 253.25 Sarah Cummings -- City of Leeds DC
15 251.90 Laura Elver -- Plymouth Diving
16 237.55 Emma Godfrey -- Albatross DC
17 234.80 Jade Walker-Hall -- Plymouth Diving
18 231.90 Beth Collins -- Tynemouth
- 224.30 Roisin Fulcher -- NAC Dublin Dive Club (guest)
19 213.75 Hannah Milam -- Southampton DA
20 199.15 Alexandra Lindsay -- Tynemouth

Girls Group B+

1 349.75 Danielle Hale -- Albatross DC
2 342.65 Amy Ransome -- Plymouth Diving
3 334.55 Rosie Pope -- Southampton DA
4 331.50 Lauren Kennedy -- Havering Cormorants
5 318.70 Charlotte Nash -- Star Diving Club
6 318.40 Charlotte Herbert -- Plymouth Diving
- 314.55 Maeve O'Callaghan -- NAC Dublin Dive Club (guest)
7 310.00 Beverley Angove -- Southampton DA
8 303.85 Moyra Ferrier -- Southampton DA
- 300.60 Ruth Daly -- NAC Dublin Dive Club (guest)
9 294.45 Rebecca Kent -- Southampton DA
10 294.25 Olivia Rogers -- Southampton DA
11 294.20 Jessica Ramplin -- Harrogate District DC
12 293.25 Rosalind James -- Southampton DA
13 293.15 Milly Wood -- Plymouth Diving
14 289.55 Rachel Harrison -- City of Leeds DC
15 287.35 Giorgia Tyrrell -- Albatross DC
16 286.25 Zoe Hatch -- Harrogate District DC
17 285.35 Jade Williams -- Albatross DC
18 283.75 Rachael Bradley -- City of Leeds DC
19 262.65 Jessica Mills -- Star Diving Club
20 243.10 Rebecca Stead -- City of Leeds DC
21 224.30 Laura Smith -- Bradford Esprit
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Place Score Name

Boys Group E

1 282.25 Andrew Dickinson -- Harrogate District DC
2 274.60 Martin Christensen -- Cambridge Dive Team
3 264.85 Joseph McDonald -- Luton Kingfishers
4 253.50 Daniel Whitehead -- Southampton DA
5 238.25 James Nicholson -- Southampton DA

Boys Group D

1 310.95 Leon Hickingbotham -- Harrogate District DC
2 304.80 Daniel Gorsuch -- Havering Cormorants
3 279.40 Daniel Simpson -- Albatross DC
4 270.10 Elliott Pope -- Southampton DA
5 265.45 David Rogers -- Albatross DC
6 264.10 Monty Pattinson -- Darlington
7 263.75 Brandon Parker -- Southampton DA
8 254.25 Jamie Bushnell -- Southampton DA
9 251.00 Jacob Hill -- Albatross DC
10 248.85 Elliot Holdsworth -- Bradford Esprit
11 247.70 Kamran Hamard -- Bradford Esprit
12 244.70 Connor Walker -- Halifax Diving Academy
13 242.65 Michael Glanville -- Albatross DC
14 229.80 Gregory Kennedy -- Plymouth Diving
15 214.35 Stephen Bailey -- Plymouth Diving
16 200.20 Joe Beighton -- Harrogate District DC

Boys Group C

1 294.40 Matthew King -- Plymouth Diving
2 294.15 Oliver Khakoo -- Southampton DA
3 292.55 Connor Gardner -- Star Diving Club
4 285.80 Joseph Edgar -- Star Diving Club
5 284.75 Dexter Ifill -- Albatross DC
6 279.40 Matthew Pipe -- Albatross DC
7 275.95 Scott Spearing -- Southampton DA
8 274.05 Jamie Munday -- Southampton DA
9 269.45 Luke Shuttleworth -- Harrogate District DC
- 258.75 Tom Fogarty -- NAC Dublin Dive Club (guest)
10 256.95 Ben Clarke -- Bradford Esprit
11 251.60 Connor Oakley -- Southampton DA
12 244.25 Max Metcalfe -- Harrogate District DC
13 241.65 Laurence Coath -- Plymouth Diving
- 240.15 Seán McCormack -- NAC Dublin Dive Club (guest)
14 236.50 Jack Bowen -- Albatross DC
15 234.45 Ben Holton -- Plymouth Diving
16 233.70 Jake Robshaw -- Harrogate District DC
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Place Score Name

Boys Group B+

1 373.65 James Gorsuch -- Havering Cormorants
2 357.60 Mattie Dawson -- City of Leeds DC
3 350.75 Charlie Cooke -- Plymouth Diving
4 331.70 Thomas Lee -- City of Leeds DC
5 330.05 Luke Jakes -- Southampton DA
6 326.30 James Denny -- City of Leeds DC
7 325.60 Luke Hobson -- Bradford Esprit
8 321.80 Oliver Brownlow -- Southampton DA
9 320.85 Ryan Holder -- Albatross DC
10 300.90 Chris Lingard -- Southampton DA
11 299.85 Harry Smith -- Plymouth Diving
12 298.05 Steve Knapp -- Southampton DA
13 296.50 Hamish Travis -- Southampton DA
14 295.65 Ben Kowalski -- Plymouth Diving
15 278.20 Mark Shute -- Plymouth Diving
16 272.40 Charlie Rigelsford -- Southampton DA
17 271.10 Jordan Webster -- Southampton DA
18 255.15 Connor Figg -- Plymouth Diving
19 238.05 Anthony Young -- Tynemouth
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Girls Group E

14 July 2007

ASA National Skills Final
Plymouth

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Chelsey Stewart -- Southampton DA1
101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 39.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 59.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 8.5 7.5 8.5     24.5 24.50 83.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 7.0     19.0 19.00 102.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 22.50 125.00  Armswing back jump
101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 21.60 146.60  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 6.0     14.5 21.75 168.35  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 22.50 190.85  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 26.40 217.25  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 31.50 248.75  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.5 9.0 7.0     23.5 30.55 279.30  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.176.89

Clodagh Patridge-Walsh -- NAC Dublin Dive Club (guest)-
101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.5     23.5 23.50 45.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.5     23.0 23.00 68.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 87.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 110.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 22.50 132.50  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 20.00 152.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 21.00 173.50  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 22.50 196.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 25.20 221.20  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 28.70 249.90  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 8.0 7.0 6.5     21.5 27.95 277.85  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.836.79

Eleanor Pawlett -- Harrogate District DC2
101A 0 1.0 9.0 8.0 8.5     25.5 25.50 25.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 48.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 8.0     22.0 22.00 70.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 90.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 110.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 129.00  Armswing back jump
101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 24.60 153.60  Forward Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 30.40 184.00  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 206.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 8.0     22.5 27.00 233.00  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 6.0     14.5 20.30 253.30  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.0 4.5 6.5     17.0 22.10 275.40  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.506.79

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Hannah Chapell -- City of Leeds DC3
101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 39.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 63.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.5     22.5 22.50 85.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 23.00 108.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 14.00 122.50  Armswing back jump
101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 143.50  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 19.50 163.00  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 184.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 9.0 8.0 8.5     25.5 30.60 214.60  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 237.70  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 8.0 6.5 6.5     21.0 27.30 265.00  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.506.58

Alex Thorne -- Southampton DA4
101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 41.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 59.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 7.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 80.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 100.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 22.50 123.00  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 23.10 146.10  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 25.50 171.60  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 192.60  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 25.80 218.40  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 5.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 244.30  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 4.5 4.0 5.5     14.0 18.20 262.50  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.506.43

Lucy Baines -- Southampton DA5
101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 41.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 62.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 4.5     16.0 16.00 78.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 22.50 100.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 21.00 121.50  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 23.10 144.60  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 22.50 167.10  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 187.10  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 28.20 215.30  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 25.90 241.20  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 14.95 256.15  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.836.29

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Amy Gillard -- Luton Kingfishers6
101A 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 6.5     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 45.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 65.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 84.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 106.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 9.5 9.0 9.0     27.5 27.50 133.50  Armswing back jump
101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 21.00 154.50  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 177.00  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 192.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 217.10  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 18.90 236.00  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 17.55 253.55  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 9.176.36

Martha Crow -- Crystal Palace DC7
101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 35.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 50.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 8.5 6.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 73.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 91.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 108.50  Armswing back jump
101B 1 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 18.85 127.35  Forward Dive
201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 29.60 156.95  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 174.95  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 198.95  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 225.55  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 20.80 246.35  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.505.96

Kiani Campbell-Grady -- Harrogate District DC8
101A 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 40.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 60.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 79.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 96.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 116.00  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 5.5     13.5 18.90 134.90  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 3.0 2.0 3.5     8.5 12.75 147.65  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 168.15  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 190.95  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 3.5 3.0 2.5     9.0 12.60 203.55  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 19.50 223.05  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.335.60

Referee:    
   Sally Freeman
Judges:
   Sally Freeman
   Derek Beaumont
   Malcolm Green
   Bill Clark
   Fito Gutierrez
   Andy Banks
   Syd Boothroyd
   Gill Snode
   Charly Tomkys

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Girls Group D

15 July 2007

ASA National Skills Final
Plymouth

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Sally Spurr -- City of Leeds DC1
100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 23.00 38.50  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 8.0 8.0 7.5     23.5 32.90 71.40  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 8.0 8.5 7.5     24.0 36.00 107.40  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 9.0 9.0 9.5     27.5 27.50 134.90  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 9.0 9.0     25.5 30.60 165.50  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 33.60 199.10  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 8.5 8.5 8.0     25.0 32.50 231.60  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 253.60  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 277.10  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 8.0 8.5 8.5     25.0 25.00 302.10  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 325.60  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 9.177.83

Catherine Tilling -- Southampton DA2
100A 1 1.0 8.5 8.0 8.5     25.0 25.00 25.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 9.0 8.5 9.5     27.0 27.00 52.00  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 76.50  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 29.25 105.75  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 9.0 8.5 9.0     26.5 26.50 132.25  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 8.0 8.5 9.0     25.5 30.60 162.85  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 8.5 8.5 9.0     26.0 36.40 199.25  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 26.00 225.25  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 8.5 9.0 8.0     25.5 25.50 250.75  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 9.0 8.5 9.0     26.5 26.50 277.25  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 22.50 299.75  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 323.25  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 9.007.92

Amy Watts -- Albatross DC3
101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 43.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 8.0 9.0     24.0 24.00 67.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 22.50 89.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.5     24.0 24.00 113.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 8.5 7.5 7.5     23.5 23.50 137.00  Armswing back jump
401B 1 1.5 7.0 5.0 6.5     18.5 27.75 164.75  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 192.75  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 8.5 8.0 9.0     25.5 25.50 218.25  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 9.0     25.0 30.00 248.25  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 277.65  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 8.5 8.5 9.0     26.0 33.80 311.45  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.677.51

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Paige Jackson -- City of Leeds DC4
101A 0 1.0 8.0 9.0 8.5     25.5 25.50 25.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 46.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 66.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 88.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 20.00 108.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 9.5 8.5 8.0     26.0 26.00 134.00  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 31.50 165.50  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 29.60 195.10  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 215.60  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 6.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 240.20  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 23.80 264.00  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 27.95 291.95  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.677.07

Charlotte Musgrave -- City of Leeds DC5
100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 35.50  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 6.5     16.5 23.10 58.60  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 24.80 83.40  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.5     23.5 23.50 106.90  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 8.0 6.5 7.5     22.0 26.40 133.30  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 8.5 8.5 8.0     25.0 35.00 168.30  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 31.20 199.50  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 223.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 247.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 268.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 290.50  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 8.337.03

Elizabeth Osbourne -- Southampton DA6
10B 3 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.5     24.0 24.00 24.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 8.5 8.0 9.0     25.5 30.60 54.60  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 30.80 85.40  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 30.55 115.95  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 137.95  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 156.95  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 177.45  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 8.0 6.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 198.95  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 6.0     21.0 21.00 219.95  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 240.45  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 264.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 288.45  Reverse Dive

Average award: Best dive: 8.506.93

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Leilani Mullen -- Albatross DC7
10B 3 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 23.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 47.50  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 32.20 79.70  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 28.60 108.30  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 129.30  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 150.30  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 6.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 167.30  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 6.5     21.5 21.50 188.80  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 209.30  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 229.80  Armswing back jump
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 23.25 253.05  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 30.40 283.45  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 7.836.79

Hannah Waters -- Plymouth Diving8
101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 41.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 61.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.5 8.5 8.5     24.5 24.50 85.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 104.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 125.00  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 3.5 3.0 3.5     10.0 14.00 139.00  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 26.25 165.25  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 184.75  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 8.5 9.0 9.5     27.0 32.40 217.15  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 33.60 250.75  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 8.5 8.0 8.5     25.0 32.50 283.25  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 9.006.89

Ellen Brown -- Harrogate District DC9
10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 23.40 45.40  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 74.80  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 24.05 98.85  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.5     24.0 24.00 122.85  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 23.00 145.85  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 167.85  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 187.85  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 204.85  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 224.35  Armswing back jump
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 30.00 254.35  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 28.00 282.35  Reverse Dive

Average award: Best dive: 8.006.78

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

April Selby -- Southampton DA10
100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 37.00  Armswing back jump
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 28.50 65.50  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 24.80 90.30  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 109.80  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 6.0 6.0     19.5 23.40 133.20  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 8.5 8.5 9.0     26.0 36.40 169.60  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 29.25 198.85  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 217.85  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.5     23.0 23.00 240.85  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 258.85  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 280.85  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 8.676.69

Megan Brennan -- City of Leeds DC11
10B 3 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 45.20  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 74.60  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 28.60 103.20  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 8.5 8.5 8.0     25.0 25.00 128.20  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 148.20  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 24.50 172.70  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 22.50 195.20  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 214.70  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 233.70  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 3.5 5.5 3.5     12.5 17.50 251.20  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 26.25 277.45  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 8.336.79

Lucy Robbins -- Crystal Palace DC12
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 42.50  Armswing back jump
101B 1 1.3 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 26.00 68.50  Forward Dive
201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 20.80 89.30  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 109.30  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 129.70  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 8.5 8.0 8.0     24.5 34.30 164.00  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 30.55 194.55  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 23.00 217.55  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 20.00 237.55  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.0     18.0 18.00 255.55  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 20.00 275.55  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 8.176.71

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Jessica Liczbinska -- Albatross DC13
100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 40.50  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 64.30  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 24.75 89.05  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 8.0 8.0 9.0     25.0 25.00 114.05  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 28.20 142.25  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 30.10 172.35  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 30.55 202.90  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 221.90  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 239.40  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 14.50 253.90  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 275.40  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 8.336.67

Faye Andrews -- Luton Kingfishers14
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 8.0     22.5 22.50 42.00  Armswing back jump
101C 1 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 26.40 68.40  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 20.25 88.65  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 112.15  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 8.5 8.0     24.0 28.80 140.95  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 22.40 163.35  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 184.80  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 205.80  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 8.5 8.5 8.0     25.0 25.00 230.80  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.5     22.5 22.50 253.30  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 271.80  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 8.336.79

Colette Bell -- Southampton DA15
10B 3 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 23.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 8.5 8.5 9.0     26.0 31.20 54.70  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 8.0 8.0     23.0 32.20 86.90  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 22.10 109.00  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 129.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 149.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 167.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 6.5     21.5 21.50 188.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 208.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 229.00  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 253.50  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 3.0 4.5 4.5     12.0 18.00 271.50  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 8.676.64

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Jodie Dyer -- Harrogate District DC16
101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 37.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 56.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 73.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 93.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 110.50  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 135.70  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 24.75 160.45  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 183.95  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 24.60 208.55  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 33.60 242.15  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 29.25 271.40  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.006.54

Michelle Melia -- NAC Dublin Dive Club (guest)-
10B 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 35.10  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 60.30  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 21.45 81.75  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 8.5 8.0 8.0     24.5 24.50 106.25  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 127.25  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 147.75  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.0 5.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 166.75  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 186.75  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 8.0     21.5 21.50 208.25  Armswing back jump
103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 32.30 240.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.0     17.5 28.00 268.55  Reverse Dive

Average award: Best dive: 8.176.38

Lucy Allan -- Plymouth Diving17
101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 20.00 41.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 61.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 81.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 4.5 5.5 4.0     14.0 14.00 95.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 114.00  Armswing back jump
101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 135.00  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 28.50 163.50  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 24.50 188.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 25.80 213.80  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 239.00  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 263.70  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.176.49

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 6 16:09,  16 July 2007



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Darcey Tyrrell -- Albatross DC18
10B 3 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.5     23.0 23.00 23.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 25.80 48.80  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 32.20 81.00  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 103.75  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 122.25  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 138.25  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 157.75  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 176.75  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 196.25  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 214.25  Armswing back jump
401B 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 23.25 237.50  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 23.25 260.75  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 7.676.29

Hannah Cook -- Albatross DC19
10B 3 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 25.80 41.80  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 25.20 67.00  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 26.00 93.00  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 22.50 115.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 137.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 156.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 8.0     21.5 21.50 178.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 198.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 218.00  Armswing back jump
103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 20.40 238.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 21.00 259.40  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 7.506.29

Saskia Dean -- Harrogate District DC20
100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 39.00  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 28.00 67.00  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 83.00  Back fall straight
10B 3 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 104.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 9.0 8.0 9.0     26.0 31.20 135.70  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 5.5     19.0 26.60 162.30  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 18.85 181.15  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 4.0 5.0     14.0 14.00 195.15  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 216.65  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 8.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 238.65  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 257.15  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 8.676.44

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Aisha Omri -- Bradford Esprit21
101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 5.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 39.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 58.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 78.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 97.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 116.00  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 21.60 137.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 20.00 157.60  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 177.10  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 201.10  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 8.0 6.5 6.5     21.0 29.40 230.50  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 25.35 255.85  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.006.17

Elizabeth Scott -- Havering Cormorants22
101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 36.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 54.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 70.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.0     17.5 17.50 88.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 108.50  Armswing back jump
101B 1 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 26.65 135.15  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 18.75 153.90  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.5     23.5 23.50 177.40  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 26.40 203.80  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 26.60 230.40  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 255.10  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.836.25

Abigail Donoghue -- Plymouth Diving23
100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 37.50  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.5 4.5 6.0     16.0 22.40 59.90  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5     13.5 21.60 81.50  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 100.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 123.30  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 144.30  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 29.90 174.20  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 196.20  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 23.00 219.20  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 233.70  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 253.70  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 7.676.18

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Laura Grubb -- Plymouth Diving24
101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 5.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 20.50 40.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 56.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 75.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 93.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 109.00  Armswing back jump
101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 18.00 127.00  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 6.0     15.0 22.50 149.50  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.5 9.5 9.0     26.0 26.00 175.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 8.0 7.5     22.5 27.00 202.50  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 225.60  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 27.30 252.90  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.676.25

Katy Morrey -- Harrogate District DC25
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 36.00  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 19.60 55.60  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 25.60 81.20  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 103.20  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 124.80  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.0     17.0 23.80 148.60  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 29.90 178.50  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.5     14.5 14.50 193.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 215.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 236.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 16.50 252.50  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 7.676.11

Holly Lewis -- Crystal Palace DC26
10B 3 1.0 8.0 7.5 9.0     24.5 24.50 24.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 49.70  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 23.10 72.80  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 18.20 91.00  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 14.50 105.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 8.0     21.0 21.00 126.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.5 5.0     13.5 13.50 140.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 8.0 6.5 8.0     22.5 22.50 162.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 184.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 8.0 6.5 8.0     22.5 22.50 206.50  Armswing back jump
101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 229.25  Forward Dive
201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.0     14.5 23.20 252.45  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 8.176.21

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Chloe Bowers -- Southampton DA27
101A 0 1.0 7.0 8.5 7.0     22.5 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 44.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 13.50 57.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.5     17.0 17.00 74.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 95.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 112.50  Armswing back jump
101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 132.90  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 18.75 151.65  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 169.65  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 193.05  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 219.65  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 25.35 245.00  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.506.06

Bethany Gibbons -- Southampton DA28
101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 32.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 15.00 47.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 13.00 60.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 78.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 97.00  Armswing back jump
401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 119.50  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 28.50 148.00  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 166.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 188.20  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 29.40 217.60  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 20.80 238.40  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.005.68

Beth Horsman -- Bradford Esprit29
10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 7.0     19.0 22.80 42.80  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 28.00 70.80  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 93.55  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 14.00 107.55  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 125.05  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 142.05  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 4.5 4.0 6.0     14.5 14.50 156.55  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 173.05  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 190.55  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.5     14.0 22.40 212.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 19.20 232.15  Reverse Dive

Average award: Best dive: 6.675.54

Referee:    
   Sally Freeman
Judges:
   Sally Freeman
   Sam Grevett
   Charly Tomkys
   Derek Beaumont
   Andy Banks
   Malcolm Green
   Syd Boothroyd
   Dorothy Gibson
   Gill Snode

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Girls Group C

14 July 2007

ASA National Skills Final
Plymouth

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Kirsty McMahon -- Star Diving Club1
100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 22.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 44.50  Armswing back jump
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 30.60 75.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 7.5     20.5 32.80 107.90  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 9.0 8.0 8.0     25.0 25.00 132.90  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 28.20 161.10  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 27.30 188.40  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 26.65 215.05  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 24.50 239.55  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 5.5     20.0 20.00 259.55  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 8.5 8.0 8.5     25.0 25.00 284.55  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 10.0     26.0 26.00 310.55  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 8.677.42

Lauren Marchant -- Havering Cormorants2
10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 27.00 48.50  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 71.60  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.5 6.5 8.0     22.0 28.60 100.20  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 8.5 8.5 8.0     25.0 25.00 125.20  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 9.0 7.5 9.0     25.5 25.50 150.70  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 174.20  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 8.0     22.5 22.50 196.70  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.5     22.5 22.50 219.20  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 8.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 242.70  Armswing back jump
103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 33.15 275.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 7.0     18.0 28.80 304.65  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 8.507.29

Harriet Jones -- City of Leeds DC3
10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 7.0     23.0 27.60 46.10  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 69.90  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 7.5     20.5 26.65 96.55  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 9.0 9.0 8.0     26.0 26.00 122.55  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 8.5 8.0 8.5     25.0 25.00 147.55  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 8.5 7.5 8.5     24.5 24.50 172.05  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 8.0 6.0 6.0     20.0 20.00 192.05  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.5     23.5 23.50 215.55  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 8.5 8.5 8.5     25.5 25.50 241.05  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 30.40 271.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 32.80 304.25  Reverse Dive

Average award: Best dive: 8.677.31

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Abigail Herbert -- Plymouth Diving4
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.5 8.5 8.0     24.0 24.00 43.00  Armswing back jump
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 69.25  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 8.0 8.5 7.5     24.0 36.00 105.25  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 125.25  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 25.80 151.05  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 28.70 179.75  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 28.60 208.35  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 231.35  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 8.0     21.5 21.50 252.85  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 275.85  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 298.35  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 8.007.18

Olivia O'Hora -- NAC Dublin Dive Club (guest)-
101A 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 42.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 61.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 78.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 22.50 101.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 124.50  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 152.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 29.60 182.10  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 205.60  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 8.0 8.5 7.5     24.0 28.80 234.40  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 263.80  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 27.30 291.10  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.006.94

Hebe James -- Halifax Diving Academy5
101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 22.50 42.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 60.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.5     23.0 23.00 83.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 24.50 107.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 131.00  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 28.00 159.00  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.5 8.0 7.5     22.0 33.00 192.00  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 5.5 7.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 211.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 8.0 7.5     22.5 27.00 238.00  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 264.60  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 24.70 289.30  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.177.01

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Madeline Parker -- Star Diving Club6
101A 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 6.5     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 8.0 8.0     23.0 23.00 45.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 67.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 8.5 7.0 8.5     24.0 24.00 91.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 14.00 105.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 8.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 128.50  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 35.20 163.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 8.0     21.0 33.60 197.30  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 220.30  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 26.40 246.70  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 20.30 267.00  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.0 6.0 4.5     15.5 20.15 287.15  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.006.85

Kirsty Beighton -- Harrogate District DC7
10B 3 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.5 7.5     21.5 25.80 45.80  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 29.40 75.20  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 24.70 99.90  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 120.90  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 8.5 7.5 8.0     24.0 24.00 144.90  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 166.40  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 183.40  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 24.50 207.90  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 23.00 230.90  Armswing back jump
103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 32.30 263.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 23.25 286.45  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 8.176.86

Becky Tweddle -- Albatross DC8
10B 3 1.0 8.5 7.0 7.0     22.5 22.50 22.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 24.00 46.50  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 23.10 69.60  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 20.15 89.75  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 112.25  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 133.25  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 155.25  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 174.75  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 196.75  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 8.0 8.5     23.5 23.50 220.25  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 33.60 253.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 28.05 281.90  Reverse Dive

Average award: Best dive: 7.836.74

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Rhianna Andrew -- West Wiltshire DC9
10B 3 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.5     23.5 23.50 23.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 5.0 7.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 45.10  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 74.50  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 22.75 97.25  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.0     23.0 23.00 120.25  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 140.25  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 160.25  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 176.25  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 196.75  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 218.75  Armswing back jump
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 28.05 246.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 29.60 276.40  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 7.836.57

Jasmine Feingold -- Harrogate District DC10
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 41.00  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 28.00 69.00  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 28.50 97.50  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 118.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 17.40 135.90  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 25.20 161.10  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 27.30 188.40  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 209.40  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 231.40  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 247.90  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 267.90  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 7.336.50

Abigail Veitch -- Halifax Diving Academy11
10B 3 1.0 7.5 6.5 8.0     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 8.0 7.5     22.5 27.00 49.00  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 19.60 68.60  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 24.70 93.30  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 8.5 8.5     24.5 24.50 117.80  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 138.80  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 157.30  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 177.30  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 198.30  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.5     19.5 19.50 217.80  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 26.60 244.40  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 21.00 265.40  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 8.176.53

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Olivia Turner -- Harrogate District DC12
10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 38.90  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 62.70  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 19.50 82.20  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 103.70  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 8.0 6.5 8.0     22.5 22.50 126.20  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 147.70  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 169.20  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.5     23.5 23.50 192.70  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 213.70  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.5     14.5 23.20 236.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 24.00 260.90  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 7.836.38

Courtney Todd -- City of Leeds DC13
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 2.0 1.5 1.5     5.0 5.00 24.00  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 34.40 58.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 25.60 84.00  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 105.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 126.00  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 147.70  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 27.30 175.00  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 23.00 198.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 219.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 8.0     21.5 21.50 241.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 257.00  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 7.676.07

Sarah Cummings -- City of Leeds DC14
101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 39.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 7.5 5.5     18.5 18.50 58.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 16.50 74.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 94.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 114.00  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 25.60 139.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 25.50 165.10  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 185.60  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 205.40  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 229.20  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 24.05 253.25  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.006.10

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Laura Elver -- Plymouth Diving15
101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 38.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 59.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 15.00 74.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 94.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 115.00  Armswing back jump
101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 19.20 134.20  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 23.25 157.45  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 15.00 172.45  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 27.60 200.05  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 225.25  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 26.65 251.90  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.676.19

Emma Godfrey -- Albatross DC16
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 36.50  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 6.0     15.5 21.70 58.20  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 85.40  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 15.00 100.40  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 120.20  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 146.10  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 21.45 167.55  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 188.55  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 205.55  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 15.00 220.55  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 237.55  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 7.005.71

Jade Walker-Hall -- Plymouth Diving17
101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 38.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 54.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 71.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 89.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 107.00  Armswing back jump
101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 21.60 128.60  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 21.00 149.60  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 168.60  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 189.60  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 23.10 212.70  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 22.10 234.80  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 6.505.81

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Beth Collins -- Tynemouth18
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 37.00  Armswing back jump
103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 5.0     13.0 22.10 59.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0     14.0 21.00 80.10  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 100.60  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 122.80  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.5     13.5 18.90 141.70  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 5.5     14.0 18.20 159.90  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 177.40  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 18.50 195.90  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 217.40  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 14.50 231.90  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 7.175.62

Roisin Fulcher -- NAC Dublin Dive Club (guest)-
101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 36.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 51.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 69.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 88.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 108.50  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 22.40 130.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 17.25 148.15  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 164.15  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 25.80 189.95  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 16.80 206.75  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 17.55 224.30  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.175.47

Hannah Milam -- Southampton DA19
100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 40.50  Armswing back jump
401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 21.00 61.50  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 2.5 3.5 3.5     9.5 14.25 75.75  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 15.00 90.75  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 15.60 106.35  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 16.80 123.15  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 3.5 4.5 4.0     12.0 15.60 138.75  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 157.25  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 177.75  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 195.25  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 213.75  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 7.175.31

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Alexandra Lindsay -- Tynemouth20
100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 35.50  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.5     13.5 18.90 54.40  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 2.5 3.0 2.5     8.0 12.00 66.40  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 86.90  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 16.20 103.10  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 19.60 122.70  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 14.95 137.65  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 153.15  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 170.65  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 186.15  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 13.00 199.15  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 6.834.94

Referee:    
   Bill Clark
Judges:
   Bill Clark
   Malcolm Green
   Charly Tomkys
   Dorothy Gibson
   Sally Freeman
   Syd Boothroyd
   Sam Grevett
   Gill Snode
   Andy Banks

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Girls Group B+

15 July 2007

ASA National Skills Final
Plymouth

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Danielle Hale -- Albatross DC1
103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 35.70 35.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 24.75 60.45  Inward Dive
403C 1 2.2 4.5 6.0 5.0     15.5 34.10 94.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 122.55  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 34.85 157.40  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 24.00 181.40  Back Somersault
103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 30.40 211.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 28.50 240.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 32.40 272.70  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 26.60 299.30  Reverse Dive
11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 26.40 325.70  Forward tuck roll
21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 24.05 349.75  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.335.93

Amy Ransome -- Plymouth Diving2
101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 25.50 25.50  Forward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.5 6.0 6.0     16.5 28.05 53.55  Back Dive
103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 31.20 84.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 43.70 128.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

10B 3 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.5     24.0 24.00 152.45  Forward pike line-up
20A 3 1.4 7.0 8.0 7.5     22.5 31.50 183.95  Back fall straight

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 208.55  Forward Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 33.60 242.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 30.80 272.95  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 21.75 294.70  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 23.20 317.90  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 24.75 342.65  Back Somersault

Average award: Best dive: 8.006.43

Rosie Pope -- Southampton DA3
101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 51.00  Inward Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 33.60 84.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 27.75 112.35  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 140.35  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 27.00 167.35  Back Somersault
101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 25.90 193.25  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 21.45 214.70  Inward Dive
403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 36.10 250.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 31.45 282.25  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 7.0 8.0 8.0     23.0 27.60 309.85  Forward tuck roll
21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 334.55  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.676.35

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Lauren Kennedy -- Havering Cormorants4
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 58.90  Inward Dive
402C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 27.20 86.10  Inward Somersault

5221D 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 26.35 112.45  Back Somersault ½ Twist
5122D 1 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 34.20 146.65  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 28.50 175.15  Back Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 201.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 226.75  Inward Dive
201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 28.80 255.55  Back Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 5.0     13.5 25.65 281.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 25.80 307.00  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 331.50  Back fall straight

Average award: Best dive: 7.175.85

Charlotte Nash -- Star Diving Club5
201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.0     13.5 22.95 22.95  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 27.90 50.85  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 18.75 69.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 38.95 108.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

11C 3 1.2 8.5 8.5 8.5     25.5 30.60 139.15  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 30.10 169.25  Back fall straight

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.0     13.0 19.50 188.75  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 30.75 219.50  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 22.40 241.90  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 28.00 269.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 24.80 294.70  Inward Somersault
202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 24.00 318.70  Back Somersault

Average award: Best dive: 8.505.71

Charlotte Herbert -- Plymouth Diving6
101B 1 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 26.65 26.65  Forward Dive
103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 34.00 60.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 33.00 93.65  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 21.60 115.25  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 29.60 144.85  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 3.5 3.0 3.0     9.5 16.15 161.00  Back Somersault ½ Twist
101B 3 1.5 2.5 3.0 3.5     9.0 13.50 174.50  Forward Dive
103B 3 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 30.40 204.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 30.60 235.50  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 34.20 269.70  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.5 8.5 8.0     24.0 24.00 293.70  Forward pike line-up
21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 24.70 318.40  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.005.83

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Maeve O'Callaghan -- NAC Dublin Dive Club (guest)-
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 23.40 51.40  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 4.0     12.0 22.80 74.20  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 32.30 106.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

21C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 18.20 124.70  Back tuck roll
11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 26.40 151.10  Forward tuck roll

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 32.00 183.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 3.5     12.0 26.40 209.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 30.75 240.25  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 24.70 264.95  Forward Somersault 1 Twist
203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.5 4.0     12.0 24.00 288.95  Back 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 6.0 4.5 5.5     16.0 25.60 314.55  Reverse Dive

Average award: Best dive: 7.335.25

Beverley Angove -- Southampton DA7
103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 3.5     12.0 18.00 18.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 23.80 41.80  Back Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 32.30 74.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 32.30 106.40  Reverse Dive
11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 130.40  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 25.90 156.30  Back fall straight

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 23.80 180.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 24.75 204.85  Inward Dive
402C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 26.40 231.25  Inward Somersault
201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 31.20 262.45  Back Dive
202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 19.50 281.95  Back Somersault
301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 28.05 310.00  Reverse Dive

Average award: Best dive: 6.675.40

Moyra Ferrier -- Southampton DA8
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.5 4.0 5.0     14.5 21.75 54.90  Inward Dive
402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 24.80 79.70  Inward Somersault
201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 30.40 110.10  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 34.00 144.10  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 3.5     13.0 19.50 163.60  Back Somersault
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 25.60 189.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.0     10.0 14.00 203.20  Inward Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 31.35 234.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 5.0     13.5 24.30 258.85  Back Dive
11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 278.65  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 25.20 303.85  Back fall straight

Average award: Best dive: 6.675.33

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Ruth Daly -- NAC Dublin Dive Club (guest)-
103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 27.75 54.95  Inward Dive
402C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 28.80 83.75  Inward Somersault
201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 22.40 106.15  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 23.80 129.95  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 152.45  Back Somersault
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 24.80 177.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 27.90 205.15  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 25.65 230.80  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.0 3.0 2.0     9.0 17.10 247.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 271.90  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 28.70 300.60  Back fall straight

Average award: Best dive: 6.835.29

Rebecca Kent -- Southampton DA9
101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 27.75 49.20  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 33.15 82.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 23.25 105.60  Back Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 25.50 131.10  Back Somersault

5221D 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 29.75 160.85  Back Somersault ½ Twist
103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 30.40 191.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 25.90 217.15  Inward Dive
103B 3 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 236.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 255.15  Inward Dive
11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 24.60 279.75  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 4.0 3.5 3.0     10.5 14.70 294.45  Back fall straight

Average award: Best dive: 6.835.86

Olivia Rogers -- Southampton DA10
101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 27.75 48.75  Inward Dive
402C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 31.20 79.95  Inward Somersault
201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 24.00 103.95  Back Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 25.50 129.45  Back Somersault
301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 23.20 152.65  Reverse Dive
101C 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 28.00 180.65  Forward Dive
103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 32.00 212.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 3.0 3.5 3.5     10.0 14.00 226.65  Inward Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 22.80 249.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 270.45  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 294.25  Back fall straight

Average award: Best dive: 6.675.54

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Jessica Ramplin -- Harrogate District DC11
101C 1 1.2 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 28.80 28.80  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 24.75 53.55  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 19.20 72.75  Reverse Dive
401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 99.35  Inward Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 128.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 20.25 148.40  Back Somersault
101C 3 1.4 8.5 7.0 8.0     23.5 32.90 181.30  Forward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 21.25 202.55  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 21.60 224.15  Reverse Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.5 4.5 4.5     14.5 18.85 243.00  Inward Dive

11C 3 1.2 9.0 7.5 7.5     24.0 28.80 271.80  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 22.40 294.20  Back fall straight

Average award: Best dive: 8.005.71

Rosalind James -- Southampton DA12
101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 23.80  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 45.25  Inward Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 22.80 68.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 34.20 102.25  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 22.80 125.05  Forward tuck roll
21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 24.70 149.75  Back tuck roll

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 21.60 171.35  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 200.75  Inward Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 24.80 225.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 20.25 245.80  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 273.00  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.5     13.5 20.25 293.25  Back Somersault

Average award: Best dive: 7.005.58

Milly Wood -- Plymouth Diving13
101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 20.30 20.30  Forward Dive
103C 3 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 30.00 50.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 22.95 73.25  Back Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 4.5     14.5 27.55 100.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

10B 3 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 120.30  Forward pike line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 143.40  Back fall straight

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 163.80  Forward Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 187.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 217.20  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 26.25 243.45  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 27.20 270.65  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 22.50 293.15  Back Somersault

Average award: Best dive: 7.005.58

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Rachel Harrison -- City of Leeds DC14
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive
402C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 26.40 54.15  Inward Somersault
103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 27.20 81.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 19.50 100.85  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 124.85  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 20.25 145.10  Back Somersault
101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 28.50 173.60  Forward Dive
103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 25.50 199.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 20.15 219.25  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.5     11.0 18.70 237.95  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 260.15  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 289.55  Back fall straight

Average award: Best dive: 7.005.43

Giorgia Tyrrell -- Albatross DC15
103C 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 48.90  Inward Dive
201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 28.80 77.70  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 31.35 109.05  Reverse Dive
11C 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 21.00 130.05  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 28.00 158.05  Back fall straight

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 17.40 175.45  Forward Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 26.40 201.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 222.85  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 21.60 244.45  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 3.5     12.0 20.40 264.85  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 22.50 287.35  Back Somersault

Average award: Best dive: 6.675.32

Zoe Hatch -- Harrogate District DC16
101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 23.10 23.10  Forward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 22.95 46.05  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 26.10 72.15  Reverse Dive
401C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 23.40 95.55  Inward Dive

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 27.00 122.55  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 144.25  Back fall straight

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 165.85  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 21.75 187.60  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5     11.5 18.40 206.00  Reverse Dive
401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 28.00 234.00  Inward Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 32.00 266.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 20.25 286.25  Back Somersault

Average award: Best dive: 7.505.50

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Jade Williams -- Albatross DC17
103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 18.75 18.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 24.70 43.45  Inward Dive
201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 3.5     12.0 21.60 65.05  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 24.70 89.75  Reverse Dive
11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 25.20 114.95  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 139.45  Back fall straight

101B 1 1.3 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 24.70 164.15  Forward Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 192.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 4.5     16.5 23.10 216.05  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 3.5     12.5 20.00 236.05  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 32.80 268.85  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.0     11.0 16.50 285.35  Back Somersault

Average award: Best dive: 7.005.35

Rachael Bradley -- City of Leeds DC18
101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward Dive
401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 49.35  Inward Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 76.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 28.05 104.60  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 25.80 130.40  Forward tuck roll
21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 7.0     18.5 24.05 154.45  Back tuck roll

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 25.60 180.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 24.00 204.05  Inward Dive
402C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 22.40 226.45  Inward Somersault
201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 22.50 248.95  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 3.0 3.0     10.5 16.80 265.75  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 3.5 5.0 3.5     12.0 18.00 283.75  Back Somersault

Average award: Best dive: 7.175.31

Jessica Mills -- Star Diving Club19
101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward Dive
201C 3 1.7 2.0 2.0 2.0     6.0 10.20 36.45  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 22.50 58.95  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 25.50 84.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 109.65  Forward tuck roll
21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 25.35 135.00  Back tuck roll

101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 157.75  Forward Dive
201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 20.00 177.75  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5     11.0 17.60 195.35  Reverse Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 23.10 218.45  Inward Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 23.20 241.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
202C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 21.00 262.65  Back Somersault

Average award: Best dive: 7.004.99

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Rebecca Stead -- City of Leeds DC20
401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 16.90 16.90  Inward Dive
101C 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 18.90 35.80  Forward Dive
103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 18.75 54.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 27.20 81.75  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 102.75  Forward tuck roll
21C 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 23.40 126.15  Back tuck roll

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 147.85  Inward Dive
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 165.85  Forward Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 25.60 191.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5     11.5 17.25 208.70  Back Dive
201C 1 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 12.00 220.70  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 22.40 243.10  Reverse Dive

Average award: Best dive: 6.004.85

Laura Smith -- Bradford Esprit21
101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive
402C 1 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 20.40 1Inward Somersault
103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 46.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.0     10.5 15.75 62.55  Back Dive
202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 18.75 81.30  Back Somersault
301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5     11.0 17.60 98.90  Reverse Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 22.75 121.65  Inward Dive
103C 3 1.5 3.5 3.0 3.0     9.5 14.25 135.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 4.0 3.0 3.0     10.0 17.00 152.90  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 21.60 174.50  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 8.0 8.5 7.5     24.0 28.80 203.30  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 21.00 224.30  Back fall straight

Average award: Best dive: 8.004.32

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 8 16:10,  16 July 2007



Boys Group E

15 July 2007

ASA National Skills Final
Plymouth

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Andrew Dickinson -- Harrogate District DC1
101A 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 9.0     24.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 23.00 47.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 66.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.5     24.0 24.00 90.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.5     22.5 22.50 112.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 132.00  Armswing back jump
101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 154.20  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 34.50 188.70  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 22.50 211.20  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 6.5     22.0 26.40 237.60  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 262.10  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 20.15 282.25  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.176.97

Martin Christensen -- Cambridge Dive Team2
101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 41.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 58.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 79.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 22.50 102.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 122.00  Armswing back jump
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 27.75 149.75  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 4.0 4.5     14.5 21.75 171.50  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 9.0 8.5 7.5     25.0 25.00 196.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 6.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 220.50  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 29.40 249.90  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 274.60  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.336.67

Joseph McDonald -- Luton Kingfishers3
101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 23.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 44.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 62.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 79.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 100.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 22.50 123.00  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 147.50  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 21.75 169.25  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 8.5 7.0 8.5     24.0 24.00 193.25  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 23.40 216.65  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 28.70 245.35  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 264.85  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.006.50

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Daniel Whitehead -- Southampton DA4
101A 0 1.0 7.0 8.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 23.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 43.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 60.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 78.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 96.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 116.00  Armswing back jump
401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 26.25 142.25  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.0     13.0 20.80 163.05  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 180.05  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 27.00 207.05  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 22.40 229.45  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 253.50  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.836.13

James Nicholson -- Southampton DA5
101A 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.5 7.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 34.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 15.00 49.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 15.00 64.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 80.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 101.00  Armswing back jump
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 24.75 125.75  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 4.5 5.0     15.5 23.25 149.00  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 166.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 188.80  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 28.00 216.80  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 21.45 238.25  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 6.835.71

Referee:    
   Bill Clark
Judges:
   Syd Boothroyd
   Malcolm Green
   Fito Gutierrez
   Dorothy Gibson
   Sam Grevett
   Gill Snode
   Bill Clark
   Derek Beaumont
   Andy Banks

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Boys Group D

14 July 2007

ASA National Skills Final
Plymouth

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Leon Hickingbotham -- Harrogate District DC1
10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 29.40 51.40  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 77.30  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 26.00 103.30  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 126.30  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 149.30  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 8.0 9.0 8.5     25.5 25.50 174.80  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 195.30  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 219.30  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 239.30  Armswing back jump
103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 34.85 274.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 7.0 8.0 8.0     23.0 36.80 310.95  Reverse Dive

Average award: Best dive: 8.507.35

Daniel Gorsuch -- Havering Cormorants2
101A 0 1.0 7.5 8.5 8.0     24.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 42.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 15.50 58.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 77.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 98.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 120.50  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.5 7.0     20.5 28.70 149.20  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 34.50 183.70  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 8.5 8.5 9.0     26.0 26.00 209.70  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 27.00 236.70  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 8.5 7.5 8.5     24.5 34.30 271.00  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 8.5 9.0 8.5     26.0 33.80 304.80  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.677.31

Daniel Simpson -- Albatross DC3
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 40.50  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 23.80 64.30  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 31.50 95.80  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 117.80  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 9.0     25.0 30.00 147.80  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 170.20  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 194.90  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 8.5 7.0     22.5 22.50 217.40  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 236.90  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 22.50 259.40  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 279.40  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 8.336.81

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elliott Pope -- Southampton DA4
100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 6.5     22.0 22.00 43.50  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 23.20 66.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 30.75 97.45  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 115.45  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 21.60 137.05  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 28.70 165.75  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 8.0 7.5 9.0     24.5 31.85 197.60  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 216.10  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.0     18.0 18.00 234.10  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 249.60  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 8.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 270.10  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 8.176.44

David Rogers -- Albatross DC5
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 37.50  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 6.0 4.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 59.90  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 27.75 87.65  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 109.15  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 22.80 131.95  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 29.40 161.35  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 22.10 183.45  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 204.45  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.5     23.5 23.50 227.95  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 5.5     18.5 18.50 246.45  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 265.45  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 7.836.46

Monty Pattinson -- Darlington6
100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 38.00  Armswing back jump
201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 26.25 64.25  Back Dive
103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5     10.5 16.80 81.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10B 3 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 104.05  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 29.40 133.45  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 157.95  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 26.65 184.60  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 204.10  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 225.60  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 7.5 7.5     21.0 21.00 246.60  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 264.10  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 8.176.42

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Brandon Parker -- Southampton DA7
101A 0 1.0 8.5 9.0 9.0     26.5 26.50 26.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 48.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 68.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 4.5     16.5 16.50 85.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 103.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 125.50  Armswing back jump
401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 20.25 145.75  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.0 5.0     16.5 24.75 170.50  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 192.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 26.40 218.40  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 25.20 243.60  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 20.15 263.75  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.836.46

Jamie Bushnell -- Southampton DA8
101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 43.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 61.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 76.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 96.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 113.00  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 20.30 133.30  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 21.75 155.05  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 8.0 7.0 8.0     23.0 23.00 178.05  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 202.05  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 30.10 232.15  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 22.10 254.25  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.676.21

Jacob Hill -- Albatross DC9
10B 3 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 24.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 22.80 46.80  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 70.60  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.0 4.0 4.5     13.5 17.55 88.15  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 5.5     19.5 19.50 107.65  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 129.65  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 145.15  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 165.15  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 184.15  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 203.65  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 19.60 223.25  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 27.75 251.00  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 8.006.15

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elliot Holdsworth -- Bradford Esprit10
10B 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 41.70  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 66.90  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 27.30 94.20  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 111.70  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 1.5 1.5 2.0     5.0 5.00 116.70  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 133.70  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.0 8.0 6.5     21.5 21.50 155.20  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 20.00 175.20  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.5     20.0 20.00 195.20  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 30.40 225.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.5 4.0 6.0     15.5 23.25 248.85  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 7.175.89

Kamran Hamard -- Bradford Esprit11
10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 40.40  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 19.60 60.00  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 26.00 86.00  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 105.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 21.50 127.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 145.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 161.00  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.0     17.5 17.50 178.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 196.50  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 25.60 222.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 25.60 247.70  Reverse Dive

Average award: Best dive: 7.175.93

Connor Walker -- Halifax Diving Academy12
101A 0 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 39.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 57.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.5 5.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 77.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 93.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 112.00  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 19.60 131.60  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 17.25 148.85  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 22.50 171.35  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 191.75  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 31.50 223.25  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 244.70  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.506.00

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Michael Glanville -- Albatross DC13
10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 21.60 39.60  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 20.30 59.90  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 82.65  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 8.0 9.0 8.0     25.0 25.00 107.65  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 5.5     19.0 19.00 126.65  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 4.0 5.5     15.0 15.00 141.65  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 157.15  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 176.65  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 196.15  Armswing back jump
101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 19.50 215.65  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 27.00 242.65  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 8.335.96

Gregory Kennedy -- Plymouth Diving14
101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 40.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 60.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 78.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 15.50 94.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 111.00  Armswing back jump
101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 19.20 130.20  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 3.0 2.5 3.0     8.5 12.75 142.95  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 162.45  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 184.65  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 22.40 207.05  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.0 5.0 6.5     17.5 22.75 229.80  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 6.835.75

Stephen Bailey -- Plymouth Diving15
100A 1 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 0.00 1Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 4.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Armswing back jump
101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 37.90  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 26.25 64.15  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 84.65  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 108.05  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 19.60 127.65  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 4.5 4.0 5.5     14.0 18.20 145.85  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 161.85  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 180.85  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 4.5     14.5 14.50 195.35  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 214.35  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 6.835.24

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Joe Beighton -- Harrogate District DC16
100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 3.5     12.5 12.50 29.00  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 3.0     11.5 16.10 45.10  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 4.0     10.5 15.75 60.85  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 80.85  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 101.85  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 17.50 119.35  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 18.85 138.20  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 4.5     14.5 14.50 152.70  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 18.50 171.20  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.5     14.5 14.50 185.70  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 4.0     14.5 14.50 200.20  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 6.674.93

Referee:    
   Syd Boothroyd
Judges:
   Syd Boothroyd
   Fito Gutierrez
   Sam Grevett
   Derek Beaumont
   Dorothy Gibson
   Gill Snode
   Bill Clark
   Malcolm Green
   Sally Freeman

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Boys Group C

15 July 2007

ASA National Skills Final
Plymouth

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Matthew King -- Plymouth Diving1
101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.5     23.0 23.00 23.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 42.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 64.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 83.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.5     20.5 20.50 104.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 21.00 125.00  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 32.00 157.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 28.50 185.50  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 22.50 208.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 27.00 235.00  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 30.80 265.80  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 28.60 294.40  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.677.03

Oliver Khakoo -- Southampton DA2
100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 37.00  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 64.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 30.75 94.95  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.5     20.5 20.50 115.45  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 25.20 140.65  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 32.20 172.85  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 8.0 9.0 9.0     26.0 33.80 206.65  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 228.15  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 23.00 251.15  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 273.15  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 294.15  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 8.677.01

Connor Gardner -- Star Diving Club3
10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 45.50  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 30.80 76.30  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.5 8.0 7.5     22.0 28.60 104.90  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 126.90  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 8.0     23.0 23.00 149.90  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 170.40  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.0     20.5 20.50 190.90  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 210.40  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.5     20.5 20.50 230.90  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 29.40 260.30  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 8.0     21.5 32.25 292.55  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 7.677.06

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Joseph Edgar -- Star Diving Club4
10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 23.40 44.90  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 30.10 75.00  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 16.90 91.90  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 8.5 8.0 8.5     25.0 25.00 116.90  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 9.0 8.5 8.0     25.5 25.50 142.40  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 24.50 166.90  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 188.90  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 212.90  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 236.40  Armswing back jump
401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 27.00 263.40  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 22.40 285.80  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 8.507.00

Dexter Ifill -- Albatross DC5
100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 22.50 42.50  Armswing back jump
103B 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 25.50 68.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.5     14.5 21.75 89.75  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 9.0 9.0 8.5     26.5 26.50 116.25  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 28.20 144.45  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 33.60 178.05  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 202.75  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 224.75  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 245.75  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 266.25  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 284.75  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 8.836.86

Matthew Pipe -- Albatross DC6
101A 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 38.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 56.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 73.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 8.0     23.0 23.00 96.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 8.0 6.5 8.0     22.5 22.50 119.00  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 27.20 146.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 30.00 176.20  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 9.0 9.0 8.5     26.5 26.50 202.70  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 8.5 7.5 8.0     24.0 28.80 231.50  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 256.00  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 279.40  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.836.72

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 2 16:12,  16 July 2007



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Scott Spearing -- Southampton DA7
101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 20.00 41.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 61.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 78.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 100.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 21.00 121.00  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 33.60 154.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 21.00 175.60  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 23.00 198.60  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 223.80  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 253.20  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 275.95  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.676.62

Jamie Munday -- Southampton DA8
10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 8.0 9.0 7.5     24.5 29.40 47.90  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 72.40  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 24.05 96.45  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 116.95  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 6.5     22.0 22.00 138.95  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 158.95  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 8.0 8.0     22.5 22.50 181.45  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 19.00 200.45  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 7.0     18.5 18.50 218.95  Armswing back jump
103B 1 1.7 4.5 6.0 4.5     15.0 25.50 244.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 29.60 274.05  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 8.176.53

Luke Shuttleworth -- Harrogate District DC9
100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 42.50  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 29.60 72.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.5     13.5 20.25 92.35  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 111.35  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 136.55  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 163.85  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 28.60 192.45  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 209.95  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 230.45  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 254.45  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 15.00 269.45  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 8.006.47

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Tom Fogarty -- NAC Dublin Dive Club (guest)-
101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 33.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 48.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 66.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 21.50 88.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 23.00 111.00  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 24.00 135.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 24.80 159.80  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 177.30  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 27.00 204.30  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 34.30 238.60  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.0 4.5 5.0     15.5 20.15 258.75  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.176.15

Ben Clarke -- Bradford Esprit10
10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 39.80  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 21.00 60.80  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 25.35 86.15  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 107.15  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 22.50 129.65  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 150.15  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 169.65  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 186.65  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 8.0     21.5 21.50 208.15  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 23.20 231.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 6.0     16.0 25.60 256.95  Reverse Dive

Average award: Best dive: 7.506.21

Connor Oakley -- Southampton DA11
10B 3 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 23.40 39.90  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 61.60  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 22.75 84.35  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 104.85  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 126.85  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 145.35  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 165.85  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 8.5 8.5 7.5     24.5 24.50 190.35  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 210.35  Armswing back jump
401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.5 4.5     14.0 21.00 231.35  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 20.25 251.60  Back Dive

Average award: Best dive: 8.176.18

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Max Metcalfe -- Harrogate District DC12
100A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 4.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 35.00  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 56.70  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 27.00 83.70  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 105.20  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 26.40 131.60  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 154.70  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 178.75  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 195.25  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 213.25  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 232.75  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 3.5 3.0 5.0     11.5 11.50 244.25  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 7.335.90

Laurence Coath -- Plymouth Diving13
10B 3 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 44.20  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 67.30  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 25.35 92.65  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 112.15  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 131.15  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 13.50 144.65  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 6.5     16.5 16.50 161.15  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 178.15  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 197.15  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 24.50 221.65  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 20.00 241.65  Reverse Dive

Average award: Best dive: 7.335.86

Seán McCormack -- NAC Dublin Dive Club (guest)-
101A 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 7.0     19.0 19.00 35.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 51.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 69.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 88.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 107.50  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0     11.5 18.40 125.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 21.60 147.50  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 167.00  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 189.20  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 21.70 210.90  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 29.25 240.15  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.505.79

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Jack Bowen -- Albatross DC14
100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 8.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 41.00  Armswing back jump
103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 25.60 66.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 21.00 87.60  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 105.60  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 127.80  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 19.60 147.40  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 15.60 163.00  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 181.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 197.50  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 218.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 6.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 236.50  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 7.175.75

Ben Holton -- Plymouth Diving15
100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 5.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 36.50  Armswing back jump
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 19.80 56.30  Forward Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 22.40 78.70  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 99.70  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 25.80 125.50  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 20.30 145.80  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 20.15 165.95  Back tuck roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 15.50 181.45  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 199.95  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 219.45  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 234.45  Reverse pike sit

Average award: Best dive: 7.175.78

Jake Robshaw -- Harrogate District DC16
101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 38.00  Armswing back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 54.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 71.50  Reverse pike sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 93.00  Forward hurdle step jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 111.50  Armswing back jump
401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 17.50 129.00  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 21.00 150.00  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 167.50  Forward pike line-up
11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 25.80 193.30  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 28.70 222.00  Back fall straight
21C 3 1.3 3.0 3.0 3.0     9.0 11.70 233.70  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 7.175.74

Referee:    
   Bill Clark
Judges:
   Bill Clark
   Dorothy Gibson
   Andy Banks
   Syd Boothroyd
   Malcolm Green
   Sally Freeman
   Sam Grevett
   Fito Gutierrez
   Charly Tomkys

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Boys Group B+

14 July 2007

ASA National Skills Final
Plymouth

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

James Gorsuch -- Havering Cormorants1
103B 1 1.7 6.0 4.5 4.5     15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 29.40 54.90  Inward Dive
403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 38.50 93.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 31.20 124.60  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 24.65 149.25  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 28.90 178.15  Back Somersault ½ Twist
103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 34.40 212.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 38.70 251.25  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 41.80 293.05  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 32.30 325.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

11C 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 25.20 350.55  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 373.65  Back fall straight

Average award: Best dive: 7.336.22

Mattie Dawson -- City of Leeds DC2
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 30.00 62.30  Inward Dive
403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 39.60 101.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 30.75 132.65  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 161.45  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 23.25 184.70  Back Somersault
103B 3 1.6 6.0 7.5 6.0     19.5 31.20 215.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 6.0 7.5 5.5     19.0 26.60 242.50  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.5 3.5     10.0 17.00 259.50  Back Dive
403C 3 1.9 7.5 6.5 8.0     22.0 41.80 301.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 27.60 328.90  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 28.70 357.60  Back fall straight

Average award: Best dive: 7.676.25

Charlie Cooke -- Plymouth Diving3
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 37.05 67.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 35.10 102.55  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 34.20 136.75  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 160.25  Forward pike line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 21.00 181.25  Back fall straight

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 32.30 213.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 31.50 245.05  Inward Dive
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 29.70 274.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 23.20 297.95  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 28.80 326.75  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 24.00 350.75  Back Somersault

Average award: Best dive: 7.836.01

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Thomas Lee -- City of Leeds DC4
101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 28.50 50.10  Back Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.5 7.0     18.5 25.90 76.00  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 29.60 105.60  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 30.40 136.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
202C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 29.25 165.25  Back Somersault
103C 3 1.5 5.0 6.5 5.5     17.0 25.50 190.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 26.65 217.40  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 7.5 8.5 8.5     24.5 41.65 259.05  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 25.20 284.25  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 307.65  Forward tuck roll
21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 24.05 331.70  Back tuck roll

Average award: Best dive: 8.176.29

Luke Jakes -- Southampton DA5
401B 1 1.5 6.0 7.5 7.5     21.0 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 34.85 66.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 39.60 105.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 2.5     8.5 13.60 119.55  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.0     12.0 19.20 138.75  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.5     12.5 21.25 160.00  Back Somersault ½ Twist
401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 30.10 190.10  Inward Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 29.60 219.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.5 4.5     12.5 23.75 243.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 26.10 269.55  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 8.5     23.0 27.60 297.15  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 32.90 330.05  Back fall straight

Average award: Best dive: 7.835.72

James Denny -- City of Leeds DC6
401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 28.70 28.70  Inward Dive
101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.5     17.0 23.80 52.50  Forward Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 28.80 81.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 37.40 118.70  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 143.90  Forward tuck roll
21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 27.30 171.20  Back tuck roll

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 21.75 192.95  Inward Dive
101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 217.55  Forward Dive
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 28.90 246.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 2.0     8.5 13.60 260.05  Reverse Dive
201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 32.25 292.30  Back Dive
203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 34.00 326.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

Average award: Best dive: 7.336.07

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Luke Hobson -- Bradford Esprit7
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 29.75 51.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 29.60 80.80  Inward Somersault

5221D 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0     13.5 22.95 103.75  Back Somersault ½ Twist
202C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 27.00 130.75  Back Somersault
203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 25.00 155.75  Back 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 183.05  Inward Dive
403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 36.10 219.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 31.45 250.60  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 3.0 4.0 3.5     10.5 18.90 269.50  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 294.10  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 31.50 325.60  Back fall straight

Average award: Best dive: 7.505.75

Oliver Brownlow -- Southampton DA8
101C 1 1.2 3.0 3.5 3.0     9.5 11.40 11.40  Forward Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 25.50 36.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 6.5 7.0 8.0     21.5 47.30 84.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 22.50 106.70  Back Dive
203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 35.00 141.70  Back 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 24.00 165.70  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 21.60 187.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 5.0     17.0 22.10 209.40  Inward Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 32.30 241.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 30.60 272.30  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 294.50  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 27.30 321.80  Back fall straight

Average award: Best dive: 7.175.47

Ryan Holder -- Albatross DC9
103C 3 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 24.75 24.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 48.15  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 34.85 83.00  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 29.70 112.70  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 28.20 140.90  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 31.50 172.40  Back fall straight

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 191.00  Forward Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 29.60 220.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 244.40  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 27.75 272.15  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.5     14.5 23.20 295.35  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 25.50 320.85  Back Somersault

Average award: Best dive: 7.836.07

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Chris Lingard -- Southampton DA10
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 5.0 6.5 5.0     16.5 28.05 53.65  Back Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 30.40 84.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301C 3 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 84.05  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 105.55  Forward pike line-up
20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 32.20 137.75  Back fall straight

103C 1 1.6 4.0 5.5 5.0     14.5 23.20 160.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 32.90 193.85  Inward Dive
402C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 29.60 223.45  Inward Somersault
201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 250.45  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 27.20 277.65  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 23.25 300.90  Back Somersault

Average award: Best dive: 7.835.56

Harry Smith -- Plymouth Diving11
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 47.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 70.50  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 18.75 89.25  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 27.20 116.45  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 24.75 141.20  Back Somersault
101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 168.20  Forward Dive
103C 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 27.75 195.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 27.55 223.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 34.85 258.35  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.5     24.0 24.00 282.35  Forward pike line-up
20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 17.50 299.85  Back fall straight

Average award: Best dive: 8.005.67

Steve Knapp -- Southampton DA12
401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive
103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 20.80 44.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 24.70 69.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 2.0 3.0 3.0     8.0 13.60 82.90  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.5 7.5     21.5 25.80 108.70  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 18.90 127.60  Back fall straight

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 27.00 154.60  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 29.75 184.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 4.0 5.5 5.5     15.0 33.00 217.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 239.85  Back Dive
203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 31.00 270.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 27.20 298.05  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Average award: Best dive: 7.175.08

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Hamish Travis -- Southampton DA13
101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 22.40  Forward Dive
401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 23.10 45.50  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 23.80 69.30  Back Dive
103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 96.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10B 3 1.0 8.0 7.0 8.5     23.5 23.50 119.80  Forward pike line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 146.40  Back fall straight

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 166.80  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 27.75 194.55  Inward Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 222.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 20.25 242.80  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 24.80 267.60  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 6.5 6.0     17.0 28.90 296.50  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Average award: Best dive: 7.835.72

Ben Kowalski -- Plymouth Diving14
101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 25.90  Forward Dive
103C 3 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 30.00 55.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 3.0 2.0 3.0     8.0 13.60 69.50  Back Dive
403C 3 1.9 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 37.05 106.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

10B 3 1.0 8.5 7.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 130.05  Forward pike line-up
21C 3 1.3 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 27.30 157.35  Back tuck roll

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 23.40 180.75  Forward Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 207.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 228.15  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 26.25 254.40  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 24.00 278.40  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.5     11.5 17.25 295.65  Back Somersault

Average award: Best dive: 7.835.71

Mark Shute -- Plymouth Diving15
101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 25.60 46.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.5     10.0 22.00 68.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 23.25 91.85  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5     11.5 18.40 110.25  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.5     14.5 21.75 132.00  Back Somersault
101C 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 28.00 160.00  Forward Dive
103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.0     9.0 13.50 173.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 28.05 201.55  Back Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.5     13.5 25.65 227.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

10B 3 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 23.00 250.20  Forward pike line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 28.00 278.20  Back fall straight

Average award: Best dive: 7.675.19

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Charlie Rigelsford -- Southampton DA16
103B 3 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 26.10 48.50  Back Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 29.45 77.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 3.0 4.0 2.5     9.5 18.05 96.00  Reverse Dive
11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 25.20 121.20  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 145.00  Back fall straight

103B 1 1.7 3.5 2.5 2.5     8.5 14.45 159.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 27.75 187.20  Inward Dive
402C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5     11.0 17.60 204.80  Inward Somersault
201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 24.80 229.60  Back Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 23.25 252.85  Back Somersault
301B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.0     11.5 19.55 272.40  Reverse Dive

Average award: Best dive: 7.004.78

Jordan Webster -- Southampton DA17
101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0     13.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.5 4.0 5.5     15.0 28.50 48.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 26.35 74.35  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 24.30 98.65  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 18.60 117.25  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 4.0 5.5 4.0     13.5 18.90 136.15  Back fall straight

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 19.20 155.35  Forward Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 19.20 174.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 4.5     16.5 26.40 200.95  Inward Somersault
301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0     11.5 18.40 219.35  Reverse Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 27.75 247.10  Back Dive
203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 24.00 271.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

Average award: Best dive: 6.174.79

Connor Figg -- Plymouth Diving18
101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 23.80  Forward Dive
103C 3 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0     11.5 17.25 41.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 24.70 65.75  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 29.75 95.50  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 112.00  Forward pike line-up
21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 136.70  Back tuck roll

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 156.50  Forward Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5     11.5 18.40 174.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 24.00 198.90  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 3.0 2.5 3.0     8.5 12.75 211.65  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 235.65  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.0     13.0 19.50 255.15  Back Somersault

Average award: Best dive: 6.335.03

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Anthony Young -- Tynemouth19
101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.0 5.5     14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 23.20 40.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 4.5 6.0 5.5     16.0 22.40 62.40  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 17.25 79.65  Back Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.0     13.5 20.25 99.90  Back Somersault
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 20.00 119.90  Reverse Dive
101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 17.50 137.40  Forward Dive
103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 19.50 156.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 16.25 173.15  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 3.0 4.5 3.5     11.0 18.70 191.85  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 21.00 212.85  Forward tuck roll
20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.5 6.5     18.0 25.20 238.05  Back fall straight

Average award: Best dive: 6.004.63

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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